FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.
GOVERNOR P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRETARY
407-532-3999

ADDENDUM No. 2

DATE: September 2, 2022
TO: PROPOSERS

FROM: £ Mard M. Nethercote, Jr.
District Contracts Administrator
Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise

SUBJECT: Contract No.: ET83

Financial Project No.: 442764-1-52-01
County(ies): Citrus
Project Name: Suncoast II (SR 589) — SR 44 to CR 486

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: September 20,2022 at 2:30 P.M Local Time

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the above referenced documents are hereby revised,
changed and supplemented as set forth below:

Bid Opening Date:
e The Bid Opening date for Contract E8T83 has been changed to September 20, 2022 at 2:30 PM.

Posting Dates:
o The Posting dates for Contract E8T83 has been changed to October 4, 2022 or October 18, 2022.

REVISIONS TO PLANS, PAY ITEMS & QUANTITIES

Plans, Pay Items & Quantities for the above-mentioned project have been revised. Please go to the Online
Ordering Web Site at CPP.Web (fdot.gov) to download the Revisions from your Order History.

Landscape plans included in this Addendum #2 were meant to be included in the initial advertisement and are still
valid for the current Addendum #2 plan set.

See the attached Revision Memo for a complete listing of the Revisions.

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering Web Site at
CPP.Web (fdot.gov) to download E8T83 with “File Type” .002x for this Bid Document from your Order History.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, in Expedite Bid open the Acceptance of Bidding Acknowledgements
folder to confirm your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure to load all amendment files
will cause the bid to be rejected.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact Rich Nethercote at
407-264-3885.

www.fdot.gov



FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpi_ke Enterprise JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.

GOYERNAR P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SRS
407-532-3999

TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Contract No. E8T83

Letting September 2022

FPID(s) 442764-1-52-01

Description Suncoast Parkway 2 Phase 2 (SR589) — S. of SR 44 to CR 486 (MP 67.762 — MP 70.276)
County Citrus

Contract Addendum No. 2 includes: *See Pages 2 and 3 for details*

v" Digitally signed + sealed Contract Plan Revision 2 (PDF file)

v" Design + engineering data (CADD-Rev2.zip file)

Contract time revised No X  Yes If yes, total calendar days

v Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for
constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.

Digitally signed by Moataz M
Moataz M o
Date: 2022.09.01 12:42:31
CONCURRENCE: Hassan o - DATE:
Moataz “Mo” Hassan, P.E.
Turnpike Design Engineer

www.fdot.gov



CONTRACT ADDENDUM INCLUDES:

PLAN REVISIONS
SHEET DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION
1 Key Sheet Update — List Revision 2
1A Updated Revision Notes
2B Added Sheet
248; 2255041252 ~ | Revised Note
2361‘;‘%” e | Added Sheets
340 Revised Pond Slopes
359A - 359E,
413A, 414A, Added Sheet
415A
405,407 —411 | Revised Note
413 —415 Added Matchline
568, 569 Revised Pond Slopes
L-1 Added sheet L-2A to index.
L-2A Added sheet for Revision 2
L-17 Added two pull boxes to conduit run #3 and updated conductor quantities.
L-22 Added pull box and rerouted conduit. Updated conduit and conductor quantities.
Added pull boxes by pole 51, pole 52, and pole 152. Updated conduit and conductor quantities.
L-24 .
Added leader line.
L-25 Adde(.i pull boxes by pole 56, pole 57, pole 153, pole 155, and pole 156. Updated conductor
quantity.
L-29 Added a pull box by pole 250 and by pole 251. Updated conductor quantity.
L-30 Added a pull box by pole 252. Updated conduit and conductor quantities.
L-32 Added pull box by pole 263 and by pole 264. Updated conductor quantity.
1-33 Added a pull box by pole 266 and by pole 267. Updated conductor quantity. Altered conduit tag
and label number.
L-34 Added a pull box by pole 231 and by pole 230. Updated conductor quantity.
L-35 Addeq a pull box by pole 205. Added a spare conduit run for directional bore. Updated conductor
quantity.
L-36 Added a pull box by pole 199 and by pole 198. Updated conductor quantity.
L-37 Added a pull box by pole 8-2-3. Updated conductor quantity.
L-38 Added pull boxes by pole 8-2-4, pole 8-1-5, pole 8-1-13, and pole 206. Changed conduit by pole
206 to directional bore. Updated conduit and conductor quantities. Added sheet reference.
L-39 Added a pull box by pole 8-1-6 and by pole 8-2-6. Updated conductor quantity.
L-40 Added a pull box by pole 370. Updated conductor quantity.
L-41 Added a pull box by pole 380. Updated conductor quantity.
1-49 Added Sheets — Landscape Plans (Selective Clearing & Grubbing)
TF-001 Key Sheet Update — List Revision 2
TF-004B Added Sheet
TF-008 Modified Quantity and Note




PAY ITEMS + QUANTITIES (ESTIMATED QUANTITIES REPORT) — FPID 442764-1-52-01

ADD/
SHEET OLD NEW
L PAY ITEM. | oy evicion. T) 1\1/;%]3‘/ QUANTITY | QUANTITY
Roadway 120-1 38 of 241 Modified 2542611 2480227
Roadway 120-6 38 of 241 Modified 1617963 1607423
Lighting 630-2-11 230 of 241 Modified 25349 25291
Lighting 630-2-12 231 of 241 Modified 4057 4132
Lighting 635-2-11 232 of 241 Modified 234 267
Tolls 639-7-121 4 of 241 Modified 1200 7200
Lighting 715-1-12 235 of 241 Modified 44084 44363
Lighting 715-1-13 235 of 241 Modified 189296 190326
Lighting 715-1-14 237 of 241 Modified 8988 8961

SPECIFICATION PACKAGE REVISIONS

N/A




